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HEALTH

CRYSTAL DIANNA SMITHEY

License Number: PA9104863
Data As Of 3/3/2026

Profession Physician Assistant
License PA9104863
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing
License Expiration Date 1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date 11/17/2008
Address of Record 123 Baptist Way

Baptist Hospital
PENSACOLA, FL 32503
Controlled Substance Prescriber No
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

9400 University Parkway Baptist Nine Mile
PENSACOLA, FL 32514

Address

8888 Navarre Parkway

NAVARRE, FL 32566

Address

1110 Gulf Breeze Parkway Baptist Hospital
GULF BREEZE, FL 32561

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name
ALLISS, SAMIR JOSE

BLAIR, AMANDA

BOUCHER, JEROMY TRAVIS

BRANSCOMB, NICHOLAS

TIMOTHY

BRANTLEY, MITCHELL DAVID

BUNYASARANAND, JOHN C

CANDELARIA, NOELANI ARANGO

DE PENA BATISTA, JULIO

MANUEL

DENNISON, CHARLTON PAIGE

DOLISTER, MICHAEL JAN

EDLER, RAYME MICHELLE

ELROD, WALTER

HOLCOMBE, BENJAMIN WILLIS

JACKSON, CORINNE SOKOLIK

KHAN, MUHAMMAD

KLEIN, JEFFREY GEORGE

LUTHIN, WILLIAM NOLAN

MAUREAU, MICHELLE MARIE DO

MCINTOSH, NATHAN PHILIP

MCINTOSH, SHELBY WAGNER

MORRISON, EDWARD SCOTT

MUNCY, TYLAN ANDREW

NABERS, GREGORY WAYNE

O'FARRELL, MARGUERITE ROSE

OWENBY, LAUREN
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Profession

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
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MEDICAL DOCTOR
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Effective

License Date

7247

16098

15599

12337

87928

18810

17870

102367

121535

66315

109913

137229

112819

116991

16991

143907

122535

9862

159274

19726

8010

147733

122995

113502

12963

06/01/2023

10/17/2023

08/01/2023

08/15/2025

06/01/2023

08/01/2023

08/09/2023

07/22/2024

06/01/2023

09/28/2023

08/01/2023

05/04/2024

08/01/2023

06/01/2023

09/08/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

12/07/2023

11/03/2023

07/02/2023

08/01/2024

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

05/21/2024

12/12/2023



Name
PATRONI, CLYDE JOSEPH JR

PRICE, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE

REES, MADELINE ANN

RILEY, SCOTT IVAN

RODRIGUEZ VELA, JUAN MANUEL

SCHANDER, ARTUR

THOMAS, JUSTIN LINDSAY

TRUJILLO, DEBORAH JOY

TUSA, CLAUDIA

VILLARREAL, EUGENIO

WELLS, BRANDEN LAMAUND

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
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PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
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MEDICAL DOCTOR
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MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Effective

License Date

100780 06/01/2023

17607  08/01/2023

174398 09/02/2025

101153 08/01/2023

168367 10/02/2024

15691  10/18/2023

147527 10/01/2024

146744 07/25/2023

22176  08/01/2025

162890 03/28/2024

82540  06/01/2023

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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