



CRYSTAL DIANNA SMITHY

License Number: PA9104863

Data As Of 1/12/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9104863
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	11/17/2008
Address of Record	123 Baptist Way Baptist Hospital PENSACOLA, FL 32503
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

9400 University Parkway Baptist Nine Mile
PENSACOLA, FL 32514

Address

8888 Navarre Parkway
NAVARRE, FL 32566

Address

1110 Gulf Breeze Parkway Baptist Hospital
GULF BREEZE, FL 32561

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will

be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
ALLISS, SAMIR JOSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7247	06/01/2023
BLAIR, AMANDA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16098	10/17/2023
BOUCHER, JEROMY TRAVIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15599	08/01/2023
BRANSCOMB, NICHOLAS TIMOTHY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12337	08/15/2025
BRANTLEY, MITCHELL DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	87928	06/01/2023
BUNYASARANAND, JOHN C	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	18810	08/01/2023
CANDELARIA, NOELANI ARANGO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17870	08/09/2023
DE PENA BATISTA, JULIO MANUEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102367	07/22/2024
DENNISON, CHARLTON PAIGE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	121535	06/01/2023
DOLISTER, MICHAEL JAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66315	09/28/2023
EDLER, RAYME MICHELLE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	109913	08/01/2023
ELROD, WALTER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	137229	05/04/2024
HOLCOMBE, BENJAMIN WILLIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112819	08/01/2023
JACKSON, CORINNE SOKOLIK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116991	06/01/2023
KHAN, MUHAMMAD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16991	09/08/2023
KLEIN, JEFFREY GEORGE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	143907	06/01/2023
LUTHIN, WILLIAM NOLAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122535	06/01/2023
MAUREAU, MICHELLE MARIE DO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9862	12/07/2023
MCINTOSH, NATHAN PHILIP	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	159274	11/03/2023
MCINTOSH, SHELBY WAGNER	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19726	07/02/2023
MORRISON, EDWARD SCOTT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8010	08/01/2024
MUNCY, TYLAN ANDREW	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147733	06/01/2023
NABERS, GREGORY WAYNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122995	06/01/2023
O'FARRELL, MARGUERITE ROSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	113502	05/21/2024
OWENBY, LAUREN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12963	12/12/2023

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
PATRONI, CLYDE JOSEPH JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100780	06/01/2023
PRICE, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	17607	08/01/2023
REES, MADELINE ANN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	174398	09/02/2025
RILEY, SCOTT IVAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101153	08/01/2023
RODRIGUEZ VELA, JUAN MANUEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	168367	10/02/2024
SCHANDER, ARTUR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15691	10/18/2023
THOMAS, JUSTIN LINDSAY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	147527	10/01/2024
TRUJILLO, DEBORAH JOY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	146744	07/25/2023
TUSA, CLAUDIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	22176	08/01/2025
VILLARREAL, EUGENIO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	162890	03/28/2024
WELLS, BRANDEN LAMAUND	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	82540	06/01/2023

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.